TOWN OF PINE MOUNTAIN 250 N. McDOUGALD AVENUE AUGUST 12, 2024 7:00 P.M. <u>REGULAR SESSION</u>

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Acts of Council-Mayor Pendergrass

Financial Report-Mayor Pendergrass

Pine Mountain Tourism-Julia Keating

Town of Pine Mountain to lead 2 events-Mayor Pendergrass *Light Up Pine Mountain *Christmas Parade

Kamstrup water meters pilot program-Mayor Pendergrass

Consideration of citizen of the year award-Mayor Pendergrass

Amendment to Employees Benefit System Defined Benefit Retirement Plan-1st Reading